# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
More Floods, Inc.		12/31/2012	CORPORATION: KANSAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	On Center Software, Inc.
Street Address:	8708 Technology Forest Place
Internal Address:	Suite 175
City:	The Woodlands
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77381
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	13667201 1	QUICK BID BY MORE FLOODS INC. THE 5 MINUTE ESTIMATOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5124732555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 473-2550

Email: wctrademarkaustin@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: William D. Raman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 685108

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78768-5108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1124-0027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William D. Raman

900245763 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0704

366/2UT

00 0F# II-

Signature:	/William D. Raman/
Date:	01/31/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0705

## NUNC PRO TUNC QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, More Floods, Inc. (hereinafter, "More Floods"), a Kansas corporation having an address of 14804 W. 114<sup>th</sup> Terrace, Lenexa, Kansas 66215 has adopted and used the mark QUICK BID and Design for which U.S. Reg. No. 3,667,201 has issued (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, On Center Software, Inc. (hereinafter, "ON CENTER"), a Texas corporation having an address of 8708 Technology Forest Place, Suite 175, The Woodlands, Texas 77381, desires to acquire any and all rights, title, interest, and goodwill that More Floods may have in and to the Mark, including, but not limited to, all trademark applications, trade names, domain names, logos, designs, devices, and other indicia of source incorporating the mark QUICK BID in whole or part;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, More Floods does hereby assign to ON CENTER all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the mark QUICK BID and the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks and U.S. Reg. No. 3,667,201.

MORE FLOODS, INC. By:
Name: Cliff Cole
Title: President

STATE OF KANSAS	§	
~	§	
COUNTY OF Johnson	§	

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, on this 31 day of December 2012, personally appeared Cliff Cole, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that s/he is authorized to execute the same and that s/he executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ERIN M VONFELDT Notary Public State of Kansas My Commission Expires <u>12/31기술</u> Notary Public, State of Kansas

Name Printed: Erin M VonFc1d+

Commission Expires: 12/31/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0706

**RECORDED: 01/31/2013**